505394247 03/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5441041

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
AVANZATO TECHNOLC	GY COR	Ρ.	03/15/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	14TH ROUND INC.				
Street Address:	5440 MCCONNELL AVE.				
City:	LOS ANGELES				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90066				
	T _1 1 4				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Iotal: 1	Number			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29681167			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(3	312)724-7395			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	्व e sent to t	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(3 e sent to t provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(3 e sent to t provided; 3	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 127248874			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 Z	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 Z F	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 127248874 FLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 Z F 7	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 127248874 FLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM LENER IP & BUSINESS LAW			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 3 Z 7 F 7 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 127248874 FLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM LENER IP & BUSINESS LAW 7 WEST WASHINGTON STREET			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 Z F 7 S C	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 127248874 FLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM LENER IP & BUSINESS LAW 7 WEST WASHINGTON STREET UITE 800			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 Z F 7 S C	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 127248874 FLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM LENER IP & BUSINESS LAW 7 WEST WASHINGTON STREET UITE 800 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 Z F 7 S C	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 127248874 FLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM LENER IP & BUSINESS LAW 7 WEST WASHINGTON STREET UITE 800 CD-100334			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 Z F 7 S C	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 127248874 FLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM LENER IP & BUSINESS LAW 7 WEST WASHINGTON STREET UITE 800 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 CD-100334 ZAREEFA B. FLENER			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 Z F 7 S C	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 127248874 FLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM LENER IP & BUSINESS LAW 7 WEST WASHINGTON STREET UITE 800 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 CD-100334 ZAREEFA B. FLENER /zareefabflener/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 Z F 7 S C IMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 127248874 FLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM LENER IP & BUSINESS LAW 7 WEST WASHINGTON STREET UITE 800 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 CD-100334 ZAREEFA B. FLENER /zareefabflener/ 03/26/2019			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 Z F 7 S C JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 127248874 FLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM LENER IP & BUSINESS LAW 7 WEST WASHINGTON STREET UITE 800 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 CD-100334 ZAREEFA B. FLENER /zareefabflener/ 03/26/2019			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment of pat source=Assignment of pat	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 Z F 7 S C IMBER: ent rights# rent rights#	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 127248874 FLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM LENER IP & BUSINESS LAW 7 WEST WASHINGTON STREET UITE 800 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 CD-100334 ZAREEFA B. FLENER /zareefabflener/ 03/26/2019			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment of pat	(3 e sent to t provided; 3 Z F 7 S C IMBER: IMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 127248874 FLENER@FLENERIPLAW.COM LENER IP & BUSINESS LAW 7 WEST WASHINGTON STREET UITE 800 CD-100334 ZAREEFA B. FLENER /zareefabflener/ 03/26/2019 #page1.tif #page2.tif #page4.tif			

WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION RIGHTS

Avanzato Technology Corp. ("Assignor") is 100% owner of the inventions described in the EXHIBIT attached after the last page of this Assignment paper, described by Title, and listed below by U.S. Patent Application Number or Patent (U.S. or foreign jurisdiction) Registration number filed on the correspondingly listed filing dates ("Inventions").

14th Round Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Inventions and the patent (and any reissues, continuations, or extensions) that may be granted in the U.S. or any other jurisdiction in the world.

Therefore, for valuable consideration of \$1, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title, and interest in the Inventions (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications and registrations) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications and registrations) filed claiming the benefit of the Inventions.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any patent office of any other foreign jurisdiction, including Canada, China, the European Union Intellectual Property Office, and the European Patent Office, to issue any Patents or Designs resulting from or taking priority from the Inventions to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment (i.e. 100%). The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and

PATENT REEL: 049949 FRAME: 0702

1

Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of any one and all of the Inventions and foreign counterpart applications/patents/registrations; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications, registrations, and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the enforceability of the Inventions in any and all countries.

Date: March 15, 2019

/Jeremy Green, COO
 Avanzato Technology Corp. (Assignor)

Date: March 15, 2019

Trent Overholt, CEO 14th Round Inc. (Assignee)

(to be completed by notary public) land + Thurder Wolf, the On this 15th day of March, 2019, before me, undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, Jeremy Green on behalf of Avanzato Technology Corp. and Trent Overholt on behalf of 14th Round Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in $U \leq A_{\infty} \leq e^{-\zeta}$ County of 25 23 on the date set forth in this certificate. nd anda haine (single Motary Public California Call Angel McCountry Carrier services a 2000/233 Expires See 5, 7822 Notary Public WITNESS: WITNECC. NAME: NAME: 1910ns

EXHIBIT Д B C Ð E F COUNTRY TITLE SUB-TYPE PATENT APPLICATION NO. **FILING DATE** CODE NO. FOIL TANK U\$ 1 29/540,545 DESIGN D828623 09/25/2015 VAPORIZING US 2 29/543,463 ASSEMBLY D827920 DESIGN 10/23/2015 VAPORIZER US 3 29/657,009 ASSEMBLY DESIGN 07/18/2018 FOIL TANK ÜS 4 29/658,808 DESIGN 08/02/2018 ASSEMBLY FOR PROVIDING S CHEMICALS FOR UTILITY SMOKELESS US 15/294,716 10/15/2016 ADMINISTRATION, A DISPOSABLE TANK. AND A METHOD OF DISPOSABLE TANK UTILITY 6 AND MOD US 15/975,929 05/10/2018 ASSEMBLY FOIL TANK Patent CA. 7 167691 167691 03/21/2016 8 FOIL TANK 20163010 Patent CN 201630104604.0 04/01/2016 4604.0 UTILITY Novel Electronic 9 MODEL CN203943 CN 201420349360.8 Cigarette 06/27/2014 077U Patent DISPOSABLE TANK UTILITY 10 AND MOD CA 3,005,027 11/10/2016 ASSEMBLY **DESIGN** TANK 11 US 29/535.042 0792,645 8/3/15 A DISPOSABLE ASSEMLY FOR UTILITY 12 VAPORIZING E-US 15/225,800 08/01/2016 LIQUID AND A METHOD OF USING TANK AND 00296638 Patent EM 002966382 ATOMIZER 13 02/01/2016 2-0001 TANK AND 14 00296660 Patent EM ATOMIZER 002966606 02/01/2016 6-0001

1

	A	8	C	D	<u></u>	
	CYLINDER PLUNGER TYPE FULL-SEALED ATOMIZER FOR ELECTRONIC CIGARETTE	UTILITY MODEL Patent	CN	201520054024	2	F 01/27/2015
	A Electronic 6 Cigarette Vaporizer with oil blocking function	Patent	CN	201520346788.1	20468253 3	05/22/2015
1	A VAPOR TUBE AND ASSEMBLY	DESIGN	US	29/540,559	D824,586	09/25/2015
18	A VAPOR TUBE AND ASSEMBLY	DESIGN	US	29/657,675		07/24/2018
19	VAPORIZER	DESIGN	US	29/662,732		09/07/2018
20	VAPORIZATION ASSEMBLY AND COMPONENTS THEREOF	DESIGN	US	29/661,357		08/27/2018
21	Vaporization Device	DESIGN	US	29/679,267		92/04/2019
22	Vaporization Device	DESIGN	U5	29/679,279		02/04/2019
23	VAPORIZATION DEVICE HAVING A WICK AND COAL ASSEMBLY	UTILITY	US	16/266,106		2/3/19
24	VAPORIZATION DEVICE HAVING A WICK AND COAL ASSEMBLY	υπιιτγ	РСТ	PCT/US19/16441		2/3/19

PATENT REEL: 049949 FRAME: 0705

2

ſ

3

	<u>A</u>	8	Ċ	þ	·····	
25	VAPORIZER ASSEMBLY AND COMPONENTS THEREOF	DESIGN	US	29/681,167	<u></u>	F
26	VAPORIZER	DESIGN	CHINA	201930078300.50	anti an Reference a second AB	2/27/19
27	VAPORIZER	DESIGN	CHINA	201930091968.30		3/7/19
28	VAPORIZER	DESIGN	CANADA			3/4/19
29	TANK AND MOD – VAPORIZER ASSEMBLY	DESIGN	CHINA			
0	TANK AND MOD – VAPORIZER ASSEMBLY	DESIGN	CANADA	185730		1/18/19
1	DISPOSABLE SEALED TANK	UTILITY				

	OWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completin certificate verifies only the identity of the who signed the document to which this c attached, and not the truthfulness, accurr validity of that document.	individual
State of California County ofLos Angeles	n na seconda de la companya de la co
On Mirch 15,2219 before r	
personally appeared <u>Strong</u> Gr	(insert name and title of the officer) <u>くいっよ 「いい</u> 」 ひいけんい
his/her/their authorized canacity(ies) and the	ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the san at by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	er the laws of the State of California that the foregoi
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	CCARDATHUNCLEWOLF
	1 (2017) – Drij – Conangeles Cenny A Stylik / Conansion # 2003273